OWNER’S MANUAL
PEARCE-SIMPSON
DIVISION OF GILAINISING CORPORATION
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The Gladding COMANCHE 16 is a completely solid state, double conversion,
narrow-band VHF-FM High & Low band receiver capable of automatically
switching in sequence 16 crystal-controlled channels. 16 crystal sockets 8
channels (#1—8ch.) High-band only and the other 8 channels (#9—16ch.)

D704 DS131 Diode DS131
D703 5001-140 RDI1E Diode RDI1E
Pearce-Simpson
Symbol No. Stock No. Description Part No
SEMI CONDUCTORS
D503 5001-141 MA-26 Diode MA-26
D514~529 5001-108 18188 Diode 18188 FM
D101~116 5001-139 18953 Diode 18953
D506~513
530~541 5001-108 18188 Diode 18188 FM1
IC301 5002-005 LA1201 Integrated Circuit (IC) LA1201 B2
1C501,502,503 TD1065P Integrated circuit (IC) TD1065P
RESISTORS
(Main)
R713,714 5019-007 0.5 ohm +10% %W R-ROOSOKB
R507 47 ohm +10% “WwW R-R470KB
R326 120 ohm +10% %W R-R121KB
R711 150 ohm +10% YW R-R151KB
R328 180 ohm +10% %W R-R181KB
R709 270 ohm +10% YW R-R271KB
R705 330 ohm +10% YW R-R331KB
R710 470 ohm +10% YW R-R471KB
R323,333,715 680 ohm +10% “WwW R-R681KB
R312,316 820 ohm +10% %W R-R821KB
R304,305 308,329,
330,708 2025-102 1Kohm +10% YW R-R102KB
R509,712 1.2Kohm +10% YW R-R122KB
R310,320,322 1.5Kohm +10% YW R-R152KB
R309 1.8Kohm +10% YW R-R182KB
R318,319,321 2.2Kohm +10% YW R-R222KB
R501,702 3.3Kohm +10% YW R-R332KB
R313,314,317,325,
331 4.7Kohm +10% %W R-R472KB
R302,306,503,510 5.6Kohm +10% YW R-R562KB
R311 6.8Kohm +10% YW R-R682KB
R506,515 10Kohm +10% YW R-R103KB
R512,514 12Kohm +10% YW R-R123KB
R332,505,511,513,
104 15Kohm +10% YW R-R153KB
R508,701 18Kohm +10% YW R-R183KB
R303,307,315,707 22Kohm +10% YW R-R223KB
R324,327 68Kohm +10% YW R-R683KB
(Sub 1)
R133 12 ohm +10% YW R-R120KB
R117 100 ohm +10% %W R-R101KB
R104,118,123 200 ohm +10% YW R-R201KB
R107,114,127,132 330 ohm +10% %W R-R331KB
R103,122 680 ohm +10% YW R-R681KB
R116 1Kohm +10% %W R-R102KB
24
Pearce-Simpson
Symbol No. Stock No. Description Part No.
RESISTORS
R108,119,124 1.5Kohm +10% %W R-R152KB
R106,125 4.7Kohm +10% %W R-R472KB
R102,120 5.6Kohm +10% %W R-R562KB
R110,128,134 10Kohm +10% %W R-R103KB
R109,111,129 15Kohm +10% %W R-R153KB
R101,113,115,121,
131 18Kohm +10% %W R-R183KB
R105,126 22Kohm +10% %“%W R-R223KB
R112,130 33Kohm +10% %W R-R333KB
(Sub 2)
R553,562,588 100 ohm +10% %W R-R101KB
R551 150 ohm +10% %W R-R151KB
R562 330 ohm +10% “%“W R-R331KB
R575,576 470 ohm +10% %W R-R471KB
R556,561,572 1Kohm +10% %W R-R102KB
R552,554 2.2Kohm +10% %“W R-R222KB
R557,560 3.3Kohm iA0% %W R-R332KB
R573,574,577,578 3.9Kohm +10% %W R-R392KB
R580,581,582,583 4.7Kohm +10% %W R-R472KB
R558,559 6.8Kohm +10% “%W R-R682KB
R555,563~571,
584~587 10Kohm +A0% “WwW R-R103KB
R579 12Kohm +10% %“W R-R123KB
CAPACITORS
(Main)
C305 5017-018 5 pfd +0.25% 50V Ceramic R-CKDOSOC
C320, 324 0401-065 50 pfd +10% 50V Ceramic R-CKDS00K
C319 5017-022 60 pfd +10% 50V Ceramic R-CKD600K
C321, 322, 337 5017-023 100 pfd +10% 50V Ceramic R-CKD101K
C327 5017-022 100 pfd +5% 50V Ceramic R-CKD101J
C328 5017-024 200 pfd +5% 50V Ceramic R-CKD201J
C336 500 pfd +5% 50V Ceramic R-CKD501J
C323 0.001 mfd +20% 50V Mylar R-CQS102M
C706 0.004 mfd +20% 50V Mylar R-CQS402M
C712, 713 0.01 mfd +80%-20% 50V Ceramic R-CKD103Z
C302, 303, 304, 309,
311, 314, 315, 325,
331, 332, 334 0.01 mfd +20% 50V Mylar R-CQS103M
C306, 312, 326, 335,
502 0.02 mfd +20% 50V Mylar R-CQS203M
C308, 310, 313, 321
333, 501, 502 0.04 mfd +20% 50V Mylar R-CQS403M
C711 5018-020 470 mfd 25V Electrolytic R-C9844
C708 5018-024 470 mfd 16V Electrolytic R-C9874
Pearce-Simpson
Symbol No. Stock No. Description Part No.
CAPACITORS
C710 5018-023 220 mfd 16V Electrolytic R-C9877
C707, 503 5018-022 100 mfd 10V Electrolytic R-C9200
C703 33 mfd 10V Electrolytic R-C9934
C704 5018-004 10 mfd 6.3V Electrolytic R-C9205
C701 5018-006 10 mfd 10V Electrolytic R-C9244
C504, 709 5018-030 1 mfd 10V Electrolytic R-C9203
C330 5018-028 4.7 mfd 6.3V Electrolytic R-C9882
C329, 505 2.2 mfd 10V Electrolytic
C702 0.47 mfd 10V Electrolytic
C705 0.22 mfd 10V Electrolytic
(Sub 1)
C102 5017-015 0.5 pfd +0.25pfd SOV Ceramic R-CKDO0050C
C108, 126 5017-016 1 pfd = +0.25pfd 50V Ceramic R-CKDO10C
C104, 110, 111, 121,
122 5017-017 3 pfd +0.25pfd 50V Ceramic R-CKD030C
C130 5017-018 5 pfd +0.5pfd 50V Ceramic R-CKD050D
C101, 107, 109, 113,
124, 127, 139, 145 5017-007 8 pfd +0.5pfd 50V Ceramic R-CKD080D
C103, 109 0401-061 10 pfd +10% 50V Ceramic R-CKD100K
C136 5017-027 12 pfd +10% 50V Ceramic R-CKD120K
C132, 138 5017-020 25 pfd +10% S50V Ceramic R-CKD250K
Cili,t38, 135, 137,
143 0401-065 50 pfd +10% 5O0V Ceramic R-CKD500K
C129 5017-028 60 pfd +10% 50V Ceramic R-CKD600K
C118, 144 5017-023 100 pfd +10% S50V Ceramic R-CKD101K
C105, 123 5017-029 300 pfd +10% SOV Ceramic R-CKD301K
C106, 116, 133, 142 0.00imfd +20% S50V Ceramic R-CKD102M
C112, 114, 115, 120,
125, 128, 140, 146,
149,151 0.0033 mfd +20% S0V Ceramic R-CKD332M
C134, 141, 147, 148,
150, 301 0.01 mfd +20% SOV Ceramic R-CKD103M
(Sub 2)
C565 ~568, C561, 562 200 pfd +10% 50V Ceramic R-CKD201K
C563, 564 0.001 mfd +20% 50V Ceramic R-CKD102M
C552, 554 0.0033 mfd +20% SOV Ceramic R-CKD332M
C572: 573 0.01 mfd +20% 50V Ceramic R-CKD103M
C560 0.01 mfd +20% 50V Mylar R-CQS103M
C570, 571 220 mfd 10V N.P.